## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Emily Rimas-Ribikauskas	03/16/2005
Eric Fox	03/16/2005
Matt Lerner	03/18/2005
Corinne Sherry	03/15/2005
Jeff Pettiross	03/17/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11015347

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: jdunn@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Fedorochko/003797.01117

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500026004

source=003797.01117#page1.tif source=003797.01117#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015855 FRAME: 0361 \$40.00 11

source=003797.01117#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015855 FRAME: 0362

MS Docket No. 310323.01 OC Docket No. 003797.01117

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

W ".'' Jeff Pettiross	/E, Emily Rimas-Ribik; ASSIGNOR") - have inve	auskas; Eric Fox; Matt Lerner; Corinne Si	herry; and
and/or claimed	l in a nation applicable	ented subject matter ("INVENTION") disc	losed
("APPLICATION"	"), which:	on entitled "SELECTION INDICATION FIEL	.DS"
	hereby authorizes, Banner & Witcoff, L Washington, DC 20 number 28319, to , filed	mber 20, 2004 and was given U.S. Serial	ntatives, o tomer lumber
	is filed concurrently	y herewith:	
entire and exclu (and all other ap applications, in a ("APPLICATION D	nd assigns ("ASSIGNEE isive rights, title and in oplications and patent and for the United Sta DERIVATIVES"));	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of E"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquinterest in the INVENTION and the APPLIC s derived therefrom, such as continuing ites, its territories, and all foreign country.	iiring, the CATION ries
the ASSIGNEE, th	y the ASSIGNOR, the A le entire and exclusive I (and APPLICATION D	onsideration, the receipt of which is here ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and trans e rights, title and interest in the INVENTI DERIVATIVES);	sfers to ON and
litigation regardi	prosecution of the API ng letters patent deriv	cute all instruments and documents requestion DERIVATIN PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATING the purpose of p	/CC) F.
3/16/05		ambro Rome -	
DATE		Emily Rimas-Ribikauskas	
,			

Page 1 of 2

3/16/05 DATE	Eric Fox	
DATE	Matt Lerner	
	eorinne Sherry	
DATE	Jeff Pettiross	

DATE

Eric Fox

Matt Lerner

DATE

Corinne Sherry

Jeff Petyloss

Jeff Petyloss

**RECORDED: 04/04/2005**